

Kelli Linville

Quick Facts

Birth: July 10, 1948 Bellingham, Washington

Death:

Occupation: Small Business Owner; Speech Therapist

Party Affiliation: Democrat

Years served: 1993-present

Office: Representative

District: 42 (Whatcom County)

Personal:

- 4th generation Whatcom County resident who comes from a fishing family.
- Worked as a Communication Disorders Specialist in the Bellingham School District for 16 years.
- Resides in Bellingham
- Married, 2 sons

Education:

- Bellingham High School graduate
- Western Washington University, BA, MA in Speech Pathology and Audiology.

Community Service:

- Bellingham EDC
- Bellingham/Whatcom Chamber of Commerce
- AAUW
- Whatcom Conservation District
- Health Support Center Board, past president
- Whatcom County YMCA
- Brigid Collins House board, child abuse prevention
- Bellingham Planning Commission
- Mt. Baker Theatre Board
- Evergreen AIDS Foundation, board member
- Rome Grange
- City Club of Bellingham
- Rainbow Center Advisory Board
- Nooksack Recovery Team

Affiliations:

- Women's Professional Network
- Health Resources Network
- League of Women Voters
- American Association of University Women
- Washington Women for Commercial Fishing
- Zonta International

Awards:

Legislative & State Service:

- K-12 Education Task Force
- Criminal Justice Task Force

Leadership, Positions & Appointments:

- Pacific Fisheries Legislative Task Force, past president
- Environment Committee, Pacific Northwest Economic Region, chair

Sources: